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	Physical Address
	Mailing Address
	Director
	Phone/Fax

	Alderson-Broaddus University
Picket Library
	101 College Hill Rd.
Philippi, WV 26416
	101 College Hill Rd.
Philippi, WV 26416
	David E. Hoxie
hoxiede@ab.edu
	304-457-6229
No Fax #

	Appalachian Bible College
John Van Puffelen Library
	161 College Drive
Mt. Hope, WV 25880
	161 College Drive
Mt. Hope, WV 25880
	David Dunkerton
david.dunkerton@abc.edu
	304-877-6428
Ext. 412
No Fax #

	Bethany College
T W Phillips Memorial Library
	Phillips Library #9
Bethany College
31 E. Campus Dr. 
Bethany, WV 26032
	Phillips Library #9
Bethany College
31 E. Campus Dr. 
Bethany, WV 26032
	Heather Ricciuti 
hricciuti@bethanywv.edu
	304-829-7321
304-829-7333

	Bluefield State College
Hardway Library
	219 Rock Street
Bluefield, WV 24701
	219 Rock Street
Bluefield, WV 24701
	Joanna M. Thompson
jthompson@bluefieldstate.edu
	304-327-4054
304-327-4203

	Bridge Valley Community and Technical College 
Montgomery Campus 
Library Services Provided Online
	619 2nd Avenue
Montgomery, WV 25136
	619 2nd Avenue
Montgomery, WV 25136
	Heather A. Lauer
heather.lauer@bridgevalley.edu
	304-205-6697
No Fax #

	Bridge Valley Community and Technical College 
South Charleston Campus - 
Library Services Provided Online
	2001 Union Carbide Drive
Room 119 
South Charleston, WV 25303
	2001 Union Carbide Drive
Room 119 
South Charleston, WV 25303
	Heather A. Lauer
heather.lauer@bridgevalley.edu
	304-205-6697
No Fax #

	Concord University
J. Frank Marsh Memorial Library
	1000 Vermillion Street
Athens, WV 24712
	1000 Vermillion Street
Athens, WV 24712
	Connie Shumate
cshumate@concord.edu
	304-384-5371
304-384-7955

	Davis & Elkins College
Booth Library
	100 Campus Dr.
Elkins, WV 26241
	100 Campus Dr.
Elkins, WV 26241
	Amy Mattingly    mattingly@dewv.edu
	304-637-1200
304-637-1415

	Eastern WV Community and Technical College
Virtual Library and Services Through SWVCTC
	316 Eastern Drive
Moorefield, WV 26836
	316 Eastern Drive
Moorefield, WV 26836
	N/A
	304-434-8000 
Ext. 244
304-434-7000

	Fairmont State University
Ruth Ann Musick Library
	1201 Locust Avenue
Fairmont, WV 26554
	Ruth Ann Musick Library
Fairmont, WV 26554
	Thelma J. Hutchins
thelma.hutchins@fairmontstate.edu
	304-367-4122
304-367-4901

	Glenville State College
Robert F. Kidd Library
	100 High Street
Glenville, WV 26351
	100 High Street
Glenville, WV 26351
	Gail Lee Westbrook
gail.westbrook@glenville.edu
	304-462-6162
304-462-4049

	Marshall University Libraries
	One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755
	One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755
	Monica G. Brooks
brooks@marshall.edu
	304-696-6474
304-696-3229

	Mountwest Community and Technical College
Resource Center
	One Mountwest Way
Huntington, WV 25701
	One Mountwest Way
Huntington, WV 25701
	Jamie Bayne
bayne@mtc.edu
	304-710-3465

	New River Community and Technical College
New River CTC Library
	301 Courtney Drive
Lewisburg, WV 24901
	301 Courtney Drive
Lewisburg, WV 24901
	Robert Coston rcoston@newriver.edu
	304-647-6575
304-647-6592

	Ohio Valley University Library
	1 Campus View Drive
Vienna, WV 26101
	1 Campus View Drive
Vienna, WV 26101
	Rodney B. Wooten
rodney.wooten@ovu.edu
	304-865-6113

	Pierpont Community and Technical College
Library Services Provided by Fairmont State University
	1201 Locust Avenue
Fairmont, WV 26554
	Ruth Ann Musick Library
Fairmont, WV 26554
	Thelma J. Hutchins
thelma.hutchins@fairmontstate.edu
	304-367-4122
304-367-4901

	Potomac State College of West Virginia University
Mary F. Shipper Library
	103 Fort Avenue
Keyser, WV 26726-2697
	103 Fort Avenue
Keyser, WV 26726-2697
	Dr. Charles A. Julian, PhD
charles.julian@mail.wvu.edu
	304-788-6901
304-788-6946

	Salem International University
Benedum Library
	K.D. Hurley Blvd.
Salem, WV 26426
	P.O. Box 500
Salem, WV 26426
	Phyllis D. Freedman, Ph.D.
pfreedman@salemu.edu
	304-326-1390
304-326-1240

	Shepherd University
Scarborough Library
	301 N. King Street
Shepherdstown, WV 25443
	P.O. Box 5001 
Shepherdstown, WV 25443
	David Ganz
dganz@shepherd.edu
	304-876-5418
304-876-0731

	Southern WV Community and Technical College
Harless Library
	2900 Dempsey Branch RD
Mount Gay, WV 25508
	P.O. Box 2900 
Mount Gay, WV 25508
	Kimberly D. Maynard
kimberly.maynard@southernwv.edu
	304-896-7378
304-752-2837

	Southern WV Community and Technical College
Williamson Campus Library
	1601 Armory Dr. 
Williamson, WV 25661
	1601 Armory Dr. 
Williamson, WV 25661
	Kimberly D. Maynard
kimberly.maynard@southernwv.edu
	304-236-7638
304-235-6043

	University of Charleston
Schoenbaum Library
	2300 MacCorkle Avenue SE
Charleston, WV 25304
	2300 MacCorkle Avenue SE
Charleston, WV 25304
	John Adkins
johnadkins@ucwv.edu
	304-357-4780
304-357-4715

	West Liberty University
Elbin Library
	128 University Dr.
West Liberty, WV 26003
	CUB 135
West Liberty, WV 26003
	Cheryl R. Harshman
cheryl.harshman@westliberty.edu
	304-336-8183
304-336-8186

	West Virginia Northern Community College
Library/Learning Resource Center
	1704 Market Street
Wheeling, WV 26003
	1704 Market Street
Wheeling, WV 26003
	Patricia Stroud
pstroud@wvncc.edu
	304-214-8954
304-232-0965

	West Virginia School of Osteopathic Medicine
James R. Stookey Library
	400 North Lee Street
Lewisburg, WV 24901
	400 North Lee Street
Lewisburg, WV 24901
	Mary Essig
messig@osteo.wvsom.edu
	304-647-6261
304-645-4443

	West Virginia State University
Drain-Jordan Library
	WV-25
Dunbar, WV 25064
	P.O. Box 1002
Institute, WV 25112
	Dr. Willette F. Stinson, Ph.D.
wstinson@wvstateu.edu
	304-766-3116
304-766-4103

	West Virginia University 
Downtown Campus Library
	1549 University Avenue
Morgantown, WV 26506
	P.O. Box 6069
Morgantown, WV 26506
	Jon Cawthorne, Ph.D.
Dean of Libraries jon.cawthorne@mail.wvu.edu

Myra Lowe
Associate Dean of Libraries myra.lowe@mail.wvu.edu
	304-293-4040
304-293-6638

	West Virginia University 
Evansdale Library
	3 Evansdale Drive 
West Virginia University 
Morgantown, WV26506
	P.O. Box 6105 
West Virginia University Morgantown, WV26506
	Mary L. Strife
mary.strife@mail.wvu.edu
	304-293-4696
304-293-7330

	West Virginia University Institute of Technology
Vining Library
	405 Fayette Pike
Montgomery, WV 25136
	405 Fayette Pike
Montgomery, WV 25136
	Alena Jewel Connell
ajconnell@mail.wvu.edu
	304-981-6247
304-442-3091

	West Virginia University
Parkersburg  Library
	300 Campus Drive
Parkersburg, WV 26104
	300 Campus Drive
Parkersburg, WV 26104
	Stephen Hupp
shupp@wvup.edu
	304-424-8260
304-424-8349

	West Virginia Wesleyan College
Annie Merner Pfeiffer Library
	59 College Avenue 
Buckhannon, WV 26201
	59 College Avenue
Buckhannon, WV 26201
	Paula McGrew
mcgrew_p@wvwc.edu
	304-473-8013
304-473-8888

	Wheeling Jesuit University
Bishop Hodges Library
	316 Washington Avenue
Wheeling, WV 26003
	316 Washington Avenue
Wheeling, WV 26003
	Kelly Mummert
kmummert@wju.edu
	304-243-2226
304-243-2466



